
 

FIRST QUARTER 

• Thursday, August 9 - First Day for Students 

• Wednesday, August 22 - Professional Development, Early Release K-12 

• Monday, September 3 - Labor Day - School Closed 

• Wednesday, September 12 - Professional Development, ER K-8 only 

• Wednesday, September 26 - September Break - School Closed 

• Monday, October 8 - Fall Break - School Closed 

• Friday, October 12 - End of 1st Quarter 
 

SECOND QUARTER 

• Thursday-Friday, October 18-19 - Parent Teacher Conferences, ER K-12 

• Tu.-Thu., October 23-25 - HS AIMS Testing: Reading, Writing & Math 

• Wednesday, November  7 - Professional Development, ER K-8 only 

• Monday, November 12 - Veterans Day - School Closed 

• Wed-Fri, November 21-23 - Thanksgiving - School Closed 

• Wednesday, December 5 - Professional Development, Early Release K-12 

• Wed.-Fri., December 19-21 - High School Exams, Early Release 9-12 

• Friday, December 21 - Professional Development, Early Release K-12 

• Friday, December 21 - End of Semester 

• Monday, December 24-Friday, January 4 - Winter Break 
 

THIRD QUARTER 

• Monday, January 7 - School Resumes  

• Monday, January 21 - MLK Day - School Closed 

• Monday, February 18 - President’s Day - School Closed 

• Tues.,  February 19 - Professional Development - No school for students 

• Mon.-Tues., February 25-26 - HS AIMS Testing - Writing & Reading 

• Friday, March 15 - End of Third Quarter 
 

FOURTH QUARTER 

• Thu-Fri, March 21-22 - Parent Teacher Conferences, Early Release K-12 

• Monday, March 25-Friday, March 29 - Spring Break 

• Wednesday, April 3 - Professional Development, Early Release K-12 

• Tuesday-Wednesday, April 9-10 - HS AIMS Testing:  Math and Science 

• Monday, April 15-Friday, April 26, AIMS Testing, Grades 3-8 

• Tues.-Wed., April 16-17, HS AIMS Testing:  Math & Science make-up 

• Thursday, April 24 - Professional Development, Early Release K-12 

• Monday, April 29 - April Break - School Closed 

• Wednesday, May 8 - Professional Development, Early Release K-12 

• Wednesday-May 22 - HS Exams, Early Release 9-12 

• Thursday, May 23 - HS Exams, Professional Development, ER K-12 

• Thursday, May 23 - Last day for students 

• Thursday, May 23 - High School Graduation 
 

ER = Early Release 
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Governing Board Members 
David Schaefer, Board President 

Stephanie Reese, Vice President 

Susan Clancy, Member 
Casey Perkins, Member 

Karen Tuffs, Member 

Elementary Schools (K-6)                 Middle School (7-8) 
Black Mountain Elementary - 480-575-2100             Sonoran Trails Middle - 480-272-8600            

Desert Sun Academy - 480-575-2900                        High School (9-12) 

Desert Willow Elementary - 480-575-2800               Cactus Shadows High - 480-575-2400 
Horseshoe Trails Elementary - 480-272-8500 

Lone Mountain Elementary - 480-437-3000 

Red—Please Check Calendar Highlights 
4/2/12 

Inspire Excellence 


